

Bureau of EMS, Trauma & Preparedness Division of EMS & Trauma Policies & Procedures		EMS-303
Subject:		
Continuing Education Approval for Online Courses		
Supersedes #:	Previous Date:	Pages:
N/A	1/22/20	1
Approved by: Eurly Bergrust		Date: 6/14/22

PURPOSE: To ensure consistency in the quality of online continuing education for Michigan EMS providers.

POLICY: In accordance with Administrative Rule 325.22326 all EMS online continuing education must either be approved as a Michigan approved course or be recognized by the Commission on Accreditation for Pre-Hospital Continuing Education (CAPCE) effective April 1, 2020.

PROCEDURE:

- 1. Michigan Instructor Coordinators wishing to host a specific online continuing education offering such as a webinar, must apply for the credit through the Continuing Education Application process for each course they wish to host.
- 2. All CAPCE recognized EMS Continuing Education courses are automatically approved for Michigan EMS Continuing Education credits.